• grant to a Third party a financial support in the aggregate amount of 60,000.00 € (in letters: sixty 
thousand Euros), to be paid to a Third party under conditions and within the terms as specified in 

detail by further provisions of this Agreement; 

• transfer to the Third party a financial support in the amount of 39,000.00 € (in letters: thirty-nine 

thousand Euros) corresponding to the amount of 65% (in letters: sixty-five percent) of the aggregate 
financial support, as specified by the Sub. Par. 3 of this Article and by the Article 6 Par. 1 of this 

Agreement, to be granted to a Third party under this Agreement, within the term of 30 (in letters: 
thirty) days from the day of entry of this Agreement into force; 

• transfer to the Third party the remaining amount of 21,000.00 € (in letters: twenty-one thousand 
Euros) corresponding to the amount of 35% (in letters: thirty-five percent) of the aggregate financial 
support, as specified by the Sub. Par. 3 of this Article and by the Article 6 Par. 1 of this Agreement, to 
be granted to the Third party under this Agreement, within the term of 30 (in letters:

[...]

one and two) years after the submission of the investment concept to be uploaded by the 

Third party under this Agreement to the EUCF website user zone (Investment Concept, IC Summary, 

the Investment Concept Deck, Financial Modelling Tool, and/or a Letter of Support) and payment of 

the remaining amount of 21,000.00 € (in letters: twenty-one thousand Euros) corresponding to the 

amount of 35% (in letters: thirty-five percent) of the aggregate financial support, as specified by the 

Sub. Par. 3 of this Article and by the Article 6 Par. 1 of this Agreement, to be granted to the Third party 
under this Agreement, and for the said purposes, request from a Third party 2 (in letters:

[...]

conditions set forth by further provisions of this Agreement, amounts 60,000.00 € (in letters: sixty 

thousand Euros).  

(2) The aforesaid financial support in the aggregate amount of 60,000.00 € (in letters: sixty thousand 

Euros) will be paid to a Third party in the form of a lump sum, and following the said payment scheme: 

• 39,000.00 € (in letters: thirty-nine thousand Euros) corresponding to the amount of 65% (in 

letters: sixty-five percent) of the aggregate financial support, as specified by the Article 4 Sub. Par. 
3 of this Agreement and by the Par. 1 of this Article, to be granted to a Third party under this